Monthly Expenditure Report



Reporting Month: June 2022 Budget Fiscal Year: 2021-2022

NC Name: Woodland Hills-Warner Center Neighborhood Council

	Monthly Cash Reconciliation										
Beginning Balance	Total Spent	Remaining Balance	Outstanding	Commitments	Net Available						
\$12469.15	\$4492.67	\$7976.48	\$5000.00	\$0.00	\$2976.48						

		Monthly Cash Fl	ow Analysis			
Budget Category	Adopted Budget	Total Spent this Month	Unspent Budget Balance	Outstanding	Net Available	
Office		\$391.99		\$0.00		
Outreach	\$19400.00	\$950.68	\$2276.48	\$0.00	\$2276.48	
Elections		\$0.00		\$0.00		
Community Improvement Project	\$5000.00	\$0.00	\$5000.00	\$0.00	\$5000.00	
Neighborhood Purpose Grants	\$7600.00	\$3150.00	\$-9300.00	\$5000.00	\$-14300.00	
Funding Requests Und	der Review: \$0.00	Encumbrar	nces: \$0.00	Previous Expenditures: \$29530.85		

			Expenditures			
#	Vendor	Date	Description	Budget Category	Sub-category	Total
1	ARC 1 ACC	06/02/2022	copies for Plum committeee	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$147.99
2	STORAGE ETC. WARNER CE	06/02/2022	storage	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$244.00
3	EIG BLUEHOST.COM	06/09/2022	web site domain	General Operations Expenditure	Outreach	\$18.99
4	EIG CONSTANTCONTACT.CO	06/10/2022	Constant contact with our stakhollders	General Operations Expenditure	Outreach	\$70.00
5	GRASSHOPPER.COM	06/13/2022	phones	General Operations Expenditure	Outreach	\$32.34
6	MINUTEMAN PRESS	06/17/2022	business cards for borad members	General Operations Expenditure	Outreach	\$281.85
7	RIVAS ENTERPRISES	06/17/2022	yard signs with NC info contacts	General Operations Expenditure	Outreach	\$547.50
8	new friends homeless center	05/25/2022	\$1500 grant for food supplies	Neighborhood Purpose Grants		\$1500.00

9	Supporters of Shadow Ranch and Woodland Hills Parks	05/25/2022	Libary cart for park reading program	Neighborhood Purpose Grants	\$750.00
10	west valley occupational center	05/25/2022	grant for testing help for students	Neighborhood Purpose Grants	\$900.00
	Subtotal:				\$4492.67

Outstanding Expenditures										
#	Vendor	Date	Description	Budget Category	Sub-category	Total				
1	woodland hills elementry parents and teachers together	04/29/2022	Irrigation system and planting for student safety	Neighborhood Purpose Grants		\$5000.00				
	Subtotal: Outstanding	9				\$5000.00				

From: Aileen.Wilson@e-arc.com,
To: lawlerpaul@aol.com,

Subject: RE: Acct# 417515 Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhood Council - ARC Statement

Date: Mon, Jun 13, 2022 9:26 am

Hello Paul, Thank you :)

Cash Receipt# 1827069

09:25AM

Summary

Cash-Date												
Cash-Amt	Cust#	Customer	Entered B	у Туре	Bank	Code	Check#/R	ef# Ba	tch#	GLD-Da	nte GL Acct#	GL Amount
06-02-22	I		-		1 1			1	I I	1		
147.99 417515	Woodlar	nd Hills Warner Center Neighborhood	Council Par	mela Lopes	s M	VISA/N	MC REC	91601		195099 597099	147.99 -147.99	
Notes												

AR Detail

Notes

LI#	Invoice#	Invoice Date	Type	Cash-Amt	Adjustment
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	11150319 11155888 11161495 11161507 11174350 11194441 11203065 11222831 11229089 11230006	02-15-22 02-22-22 02-28-22 02-28-22 03-15-22 04-06-22 04-19-22 05-10-22 05-18-22 05-19-22	WO WO WO WO WO WO WO	14.7 13.6 13.6 13.6 23.7 13.6 13.6 13.6 13.6))))))
				147.9	9

Aileen

Aileen Wilson

AR Representative

From: Paul Lawler sant: Monday, June 13, 2022 9:19 AM
To: Aileen Wilson <Aileen.Wilson@e-arc.com>

Subject: Re: Acct# 417515 Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhood Council - ARC Statement

Caution: External Email - When in Doubt DON'T CLICK

Receipt please!

Best Regards,

Paul Lawler

Paul Lawler Risk Management

6351 Owensmouth Suite 104

Woodland Hills, CA 91367

(818) 222-8222

----Original Message-----

From: aileen.wilson@e-arc.com

To: <u>lawlerpaul@aol.com</u>

Cc: aileen.wilson@e-arc.com

Sent: Wed, Jun 1, 2022 7:43 pm

Subject: Acct# 417515 Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhood Council - ARC Statement

Please find attached your ARC Statement of Account for 05/31/22.

Aileen Wilson

aileen.wilson@e-arc.com

From Alleen.Wilson@e-arc.com,

Tc. lavlerpaul@aol.com,

ubject: RE: Acct# 417515 Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhood Council - ARC Statement

Date: Mon, Jun 13, 2022 9:26 am

Hello Paul, Thank you:)

Cash Receipt# 1827069

KRC

23.71

13.69

13.69

13.69

13.69

13.69

147.99

09:25AM

Summary		K		
tr-jour				
property and the state of the state of	the specific of the specific o	Material Despets	The same of the sa	g* 1,1 * + cost
06-02-22 147.99 417515 Woodland Hills Warner	Center Neighborhood Council Pamela Lope	s M VISA/MC REC 91	601 11195099 147.99 10597099 -147.99	
Notes				
	A			
AR Detail				
1 P	$S_{0}:=a_{p,0}\circ a_{p,0}$			1 (2)(0)
11150319 2 11155888 3 11161495 4 11161507	02-15-22 02-22-22 02-28-22 02-28-22	wo wo wo	14.76 13.69 13.69 13.69	

03-15-22

04-06-22

04-19-22

05-10-22

05-18-22

05-19-22

wo

wo

wo

wo

wo

Aileen

Aileen Wilson

AR Representative

11174350

11194441

11203065

11222831

11229089

11230006

Cust# 417515

SOLD TO:

INVOICE NO. 11150319

INVOICE DATE 02/15/22

WORK ORDER# P4562062

21250 Califa Street #101 WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

WILL CALL/WAITER - WOODLAND HILLS

Cust# 408014

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhoo 20929 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 47-535

Woodland Hills, CA 91364

DUE: 02/14/22 at 07:39AM

CONTACT PURCHASE ORDER# SALES REP PHONE Lauren Coffman/Woodland Hills Warner 818.222.8222 House-LA JOB# JOB NAME BILLER LOC PLANNING LAND USE MOBILITY-2-17-22 506 danny meza TOTAL NO. OF ORIGINALS UNIT COPIES OP CODE TAX LOC DESCRIPTION SIZE UM **AMOUNT** 2516 Digital Color Prints 8.5x11 - First Set T 506 3 EA 2.00 2500 Color Copies 8.5x11 T 506 3 5 15 EA 9.98 1945 Staple T 506 1 6 6 EA 1.50 8522 Set Up T 506 EA 0.00 Please mail payments to our NEW remit address: PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135 Thank you

For Billing Inquiries, please contact your local branch at (818) 224-3557

For Account Inquiries and Payment Information, please call Alleen Wilson at 626-463-2236

I OI ACCOUNT H	iquiries and rayinen	i illormation, piease can i	Mileeli Wilsoli at 020-403	-2230	
SUB TOTAL	DISCOUNT	SALES TAX	TOTAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE DUE
13	3.48	1.28	14.76		14.76

TERMS:

Net 30 Days

Invoices undisputed for 45 days are final.

4562062

Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC. PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135

INVOICE NO. 11155888

INVOICE DATE 02/22/22

WORK ORDER# P4564647

Cust# 408014

WILL CALL/WAITER - WOODLAND HILLS

21250 Califa Street #101

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

Cust# 417515 SOLD TO:

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhoo 20929 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 47-535

Woodland Hills, CA 91364

DUE: 02/16/22 at 12:48PM

	offman/Woodland Hills Wa			PURCHA	SE ORDER#				use- LA		
JOB#		DB NAME Lund street						BILLER	ny meza	a	506
OP CODE	DESCRIP	TION	TAX	LOC	NO. OF ORIGINALS	COPIES	SIZE	TOTAL	UM	UNIT	AMOUNT
1634 1634.1 6121 8522 5203.999	SMART COLOR - B&W First SMART COLOR - B&W Add Digital Processing Set Up Order Minimum Please mail payments to daddress: PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8 Thank you	t Set itional Set our NEW remit	TAX		NO. OF ORIGINALS 3 3 1 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$iZE 24x36 24x36	18 18 3 1 1	SF SF EA EA EA	UNIT	3.92 3.35 0.75 0.00 4.48

For Billing Inquiries, please contact your local branch at (818) 224-3557

For Account Inquiries and Payment Information, please call Allean Wilson

SUB TOTAL	DISCOUNT	SALES TAX	TOTAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE DUE
12.5	0	1.19	13.69		13.69

TERMS:

Net 30 Days

Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC. PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135

AW

SOLD TO:

INVOICE NO. 11161495

INVOICE DATE 02/28/22

WORK ORDER# P4571044

Cust# 408014 Cust# 417515

WILL CALL/WAITER - WOODLAND HILLS

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhoo 21250 Califa Street #101 20929 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 47-535 WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367 Woodland Hills, CA 91364

DUE: 02/25/22 at 11:22AM

CONTACT		PHONE	1	PURCHA	SE ORDER#			SALES	REP		
	offman/Woodland Hills W		22						use- LA		
OB#		JOB NAME			1042200	72 5525		BILLER			LOC
		PLUM 4621 Saltille	Street	Lette					ny mez		506
P CODE	DESCR	PTION	TAX	LOC	NO. OF ORIGINALS	COPIES	SIZE	TOTAL	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BW Copies 8.5X11 Staple Set Up Order Minimum Please mail payments to address: PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051: Thank you		T T T	506 506 506 506	43	1 1 1 1 1 1	8.5x11	43	EA EA EA		7.: 0.: 0.0 4.:

For Billing Inquirles, please contact your local branch at (818) 224-3557

For Account Inquiries and Payment Information, please call Aileen Wilson at 626-463-2236

SUB TOTAL	DISCOUNT	SALES TAX	TOTAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE DUE
12.50		1.19	13.69		13.69

TERMS:

Net 30 Days

Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC. PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135

AW

INVOICE NO. 11161507

INVOICE DATE 02/28/22

WORK ORDER# P4572224

Cust# 417515

SOLD TO:

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhoo

20929 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 47-535 Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Cust# 408014

WILL CALL/WAITER - WOODLAND HILLS

21250 Califa Street #101 SHIP

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

DUE: 02/28/22 at 12:12PM

CONTACT PURCHASE ORDER# PHONE SALES REP LAUREN COFFMAN/Woodland Hills Warner 818.222.8222 House-LA JOB# JOB NAME BILLER LOC PLUM Meeting 3-3-22 danny meza 506 NO. OF ORIGINALS UNIT TOTAL OP CODE DESCRIPTION LOC COPIES TAX SIZE UM AMOUNT 1900 BW Copies 8.5X11 T 506 3 18 EA 3.24 1945 Staple T 506 3 1 3 EA 0.75 8522 Set Up T 506 1 1 0.00 1 EA 5203.999 Order Minimum T 506 1 EA 8.51 Please mail payments to our NEW remit address: PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135 Thank you

For Billing Inquiries, please contact your local branch at (818) 224-3557

For Account Inquiries and Payment Information, please call Aileen Wilson at 626-463-2236

SUB TOTAL	DISCOUNT	SALES TAX	TOTAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE DUE
12.50		1.19	13.69		13.69

TERMS:

Net 30 Days

Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC. PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135

INVOICE NO. 11174350

INVOICE DATE 03/15/22

WORK ORDER# P4582076

Cust# 408014

WILL CALL/WAITER - WOODLAND HILLS

21250 Califa Street #101

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

Cust# 417515 SOLD TO:

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhoo 20929 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 47-535

Woodland Hills, CA 91364

DUE: 03/14/22 at 01:09PM

Lauren (JOB#	Coffman/COFFMAN D	ESIGN 818-980-99	89	-				BILLER			Loc
		PLUM Mtg			NO OF				ny mez		506
OP CODE		RIPTION	TAX	LOC	NO. OF ORIGINALS	COPIES	SIZE	TOTAL	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Color Copies 8.5x11 Digital Color Prints 11x17 Staple Set Up Please mail payments address: PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 9005 Thank you	to our NEW remit	TTTTT	506 506 506 506	3 3 6 1	1 5 1 1	8.5x11	3 15 6 1	EA EA EA		2.00 18.15 1.50 0.00

For Billing Inquiries, please contact your local branch at (818) 224-3557

For Account Inquiries and Payment Information, please call Alleen Wilson at 626,462,2226

and the contract of the contra	mies and Paymen	t iniormation, please can i	Alleen Wilson at 020-403	-2230	
SUB TOTAL	DISCOUNT	SALES TAX	TOTAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE DUE
21.6	5	2.06	23.71		23.71

TERMS:

Net 30 Days

Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC. PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135

INVOICE NO. 11194441

INVOICE DATE 04/06/22

WORK ORDER# P4596935

Cust# 417515

Ö

SOLD

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhoo 20929 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 47-535 Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Cust# 408014

WILL CALL/WAITER - WOODLAND HILLS

21250 Califa Street #101

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

DUE: 04/04/22 at 01:57PM

CONTACT PURCHASE ORDER# SALES REP LAUREN COFFMAN/Woodland Hills Warner 818.222.8222 House-LA JOB# JOB NAME BILLER LOC PLUM - WHWCNC danny meza 506 NO. OF ORIGINALS OP CODE TOTAL DESCRIPTION UNIT TAX LOC COPIES SIZE UM AMOUNT 1900 BW Copies 8.5X11 T 506 18 EA 3.24 1945 Staple T 506 1 6 6 EA 1.50 8522 Set Up T 506 1 1 1 EA 0.00 5203.999 Order Minimum T 506 EA 7.76 Please mail payments to our NEW remit address: PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135 Thank you

For Billing Inquiries, please contact your local branch at (818) 224-3557

For Account Inquiries and Payment Information, please call Aileen Wilson at 626-463-2236

SUB TOTAL	DISCOUNT	SALES TAX	TOTAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE DUE
12	.50	1.19	13.69		13.69

TERMS: Net 30 Days

Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC. PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135

AW

Cust# 417515

SOLD TO:



INVOICE NO. 11203065

INVOICE DATE 04/19/22

WORK ORDER# P4606179

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhoo 20929 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 47-535

Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Cust# 408014

WILL CALL/WAITER - WOODLAND HILLS

21250 Califa Street #101 SHIP

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

DUE: 04/18/22 at 01:43PM

CONTACT	COFFMAN/Woodland Hills \	1	PHONE 818.222.822		PURCHA	SE ORDER#			SALES	REP JSE- LA	0:	
JOB#		JOB NA	ME JM Meeting 4-2	21-22		100-W-1-111-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1			BILLER	ny mez	a	506
OP CODE	DESCR	RIPTION		TAX	LOC	NO. OF ORIGINALS	COPIES	SIZE	TOTAL	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1900 2516 1945 8522 5203.999	BW Copies 8.5X11 Digital Color Prints 8.5x11 Staple Set Up Order Minimum	1 - First	Set	TTTT	506 506 506 506 506	3 3 1 1 1	5 1 6 1		15 3 6 1	EA EA EA EA		2.70 2.00 1.50 0.00 6.30
	Please mail payments address: PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 9005 Thank you											

For Billing Inquiries, please contact your local branch at (818) 224-3557

FOI ACCOUNT INQUI	nes and Paymen	i information, please can i	Mileen Wilson at 020-403	-2230	The state of the s
SUB TOTAL	DISCOUNT	SALES TAX	TOTAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE DUE
12.50)	1.19	13.69		13.69

TERMS:

Net 30 Days

Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC. PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135

AW

ARC Document Solutions, LLC. 345 Clinton St. Costa Mesa, CA 92626

Federal Tax ID: 74-6036592

Cust# 417515 SOLD TO: Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhoo 20929 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 47-535 Woodland Hills, CA 91364



INVOICE NO. 11222831

INVOICE DATE 05/10/22

WORK ORDER# P4617107

Cust# 408014

WILL CALL/WAITER - WOODLAND HILLS

21250 Califa Street #101

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

DUE: 05/02/22 at 03:20PM

CONTACT Lauren C	offman/Woodland Hills W	PHONE 818.222.8		PURCHA	SE ORDER#			SALES	REP U Se- LA		
JOB#		JOB NAME PLUM Meeting !	5-5-22					BILLER	ny meza	3	506
OP CODE	DESCR	IPTION	TAX	LOC	NO. OF ORIGINALS	COPIES	SIZE	TOTAL	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BW Copies 8.5X11 Staple Set Up Order Minimum Please mail payments to address: PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051 Thank you		TTTTT	506 506 506 506	3 6 1 1 1	6 1 1 1 1		18 6 1 1 1	EA EA EA		3.24 1.50 0.00 7.76

For Billing Inquiries, please contact your local branch at (818) 224-3557

For Account Inquiries and Payment Information, please call Aileen Wilson at 626-463-2236

SUB TOTAL	DISCOUNT	SALES TAX	TOTAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE DUE
12.5	50	1.19	13.69		13.69

TERMS: Net 30 Days

Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC. PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135

Invoices undisputed for 45 days are final. 4617107

AW

INVOICE NO. 11229089

INVOICE DATE 05/18/22

WORK ORDER# P4626473

Cust# 408014

WILL CALL/WAITER - WOODLAND HILLS

21250 Califa Street #101

SHIP TO: WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

Cust# 417515

SOLD TO:

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhoo 20929 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 47-535

Woodland Hills, CA 91364

DUE: 05/16/22 at 01:53PM

CONTACT Lauren C JOB#	offman/Woodland Hills Warner 81		PURCHA	SE ORDER#			SALES HOI BILLER	use- LA	\	LOC
		Meeting 5-19-22					danny meza			506
OP CODE	DESCRIPTION	TAX	LOC	NO. OF ORIGINALS	COPIES	SIZE	TOTAL	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BW Copies 8.5X11 Staple Set Up Order Minimum Please mail payments to our NEW address: PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135 Thank you	T T T T	506 506 506 506	3 1 1 1 1	6611		18 6 1	E		3.24 1.50 0.00 7.76

For Billing Inquiries, please contact your local branch at (818) 224-3557

For Account Inquiries and Payment Information, places call Ailcon Wiles

FOI ACCOUNT III	iquilles allu rayilleli	i miormanon, piease can	Mileeli vviisoli at 020-403	-2230	
SUB TOTAL	DISCOUNT	SALES TAX	TOTAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE DUE
12	2.50	1.19	13.69		13.69

TERMS: Net 30 Days

Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC. PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135

AW

INVOICE NO. 11230006

INVOICE DATE 05/19/22

WORK ORDER# L0592019

Cust# 408014

WILL CALL/WAITER - WOODLAND HILLS 21250 Califa Street #101

WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367

Cust# 417515

SOLD TO:

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhoo 20929 Ventura Blvd., Ste. 47-535

Woodland Hills, CA 91364

DUE: 05/18/22 at 09:48AM

CONTACT		PHONE		PURCHA	SE ORDER#		18/22 at 09:48	SALES	REP		
AUREN	Woodland Hills Warner Cer	nter 818.222.822	2					Service dispersion	use- LA		
OB#	JO	B NAME						BILLER			LOC
	2	2450 COLLINS ST	F	T	r	,			edo Mor		506
P CODE	DESCRIPTI	ON	TAX	LOC	NO. OF ORIGINALS	COPIES	SIZE	TOTAL QTY	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BW Copies 8.5X11 Staple Set Up Order Minimum Please mail payments to oraddress: PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-81 Thank you		TTTT	506 506 506 506	53 8 1 1	1 1 1 1 1 1	8.5X11	53 8 1 1	EA EA EA		9.5 2.0 0.0 0.9

For Billing Inquiries, please contact your local branch at (818) 224-3557

For Account Inquiries and Payment Information, please call Aileen Wilson at 626-463-2236

1 of Account inqu	ines and rayinen	t information, please can i	Alleell Wilson at 020-403	-2230	
SUB TOTAL	DISCOUNT	SALES TAX	TOTAL	DEPOSIT	BALANCE DUE
12.50)	1.19	13.69		13.69

TERMS:

Net 30 Days

Remit To: ARC Document Solutions, LLC. PO Box 511580 Los Angeles, CA 90051-8135

Storage Etc. - Warner 6030 Canoga Ave Woodland Hills, CA 91367 818-347-7160

Payment Receipt

W.H. W.C. Neighborhood Council

c/o: Paul Lawler

20929 Ventura Blvd. Ste 47-535 Woodland Hills CA 91367

Date Printed June 2, 2022

Payment Date June 2, 2022 1:22 PM

Unit 3149 Receipt Number 115668

Paid Thru June 30, 2022

By RI

Date	Unit	Description	Charge	Discount	Tax	Total	Payment	Method
06/01/22	3149	Rent 6/1-6/30	235.00	0.00	0.00	235.00	235.00	Master Card
06/01/22	3149	Insurance 6/1-6/30	9.00	0.00	0.00	9.00	9.00	Master Card

Taxes	0.00
Payment (less tax)	244.00
Payment Subtotal	244.00
Credits Applied	0.00
Refunds Applied	0.00
Total Applied to Account	244.00

Current Account Balance

Paid By Master Card ****9168

0.00

Paid Thru Date June 30, 2022

Transaction Type Sale

Authorization 037803 Reference 103630

I agree to pay the above amount according to the card issuer statement.

X _____



Thanks for your order!

Billing Information

Peter Fletcher

Woodland Hills Warner Center NC

20929 Ventura Blvd 47-535

Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Payment Details

Payment Method: MC 9168

Status: Paid

Transaction Type:

PRIOR_AUTH_CAPTURE

Receipt Details

Invoice Number: 68515711

Date: 09 June 2022

DescriptionDomainTermExpirationPriceDomain Name Registrationwhcouncil.net1 year08 July 2023\$18.99

Subtotal: \$18.99

Total: \$18.99

This will be billed as "whcouncil.org" on your credit card statement.

Bluehost - Endurance International Group

5335 Gate Pkwy

2nd Floor

Jacksonville - 32256

FL, USA



Print

Billing Activity - Invoices

Woodland Hills-Warner Center Neighborhood Council

Today's Date: 06/16/2022

User Name:

Attn: paul lawler 200 N Spring St Los Angeles CA 90012 US

P: 8182228222

Invoices from 05/17/2022 to 06/16/2022

Date Description

Charge Amount Credit Amount

06/10/2022 Invoice #1654870329

\$70.00

Constant Contact - Email Plus

501-2500 Contacts

\$70.00

Max Period Contacts: 1724

Billing questions? Contact Support

Constant Contact - 1601 Trapelo Road - Waltham, MA 02451 US



Print

Billing Activity - Payments

Woodland Hills-Warner Center Neighborhood Council

Attn: paul lawler 200 N Spring St Los Angeles CA 90012 US

P: 8182228222

AM

Today's Date: 06/16/2022 User Name:

Payments from 05/17/2022 to 06/16/2022

Description Date

Payment - Credit Card (MasterCard) 06-10-2022 10:12:11

**********9168

Charge Amount Credit Amount

\$70.00

Billing questions? Contact Support Constant Contact - 1601 Trapelo Road - Waltham, MA 02451 US



Account Information

WHWCNC Peter Fletcher 20929 Ventura Boulevard Woodland Hills, CA 91364, US

Bill Date:	06/12/22
Usage Period:	05/12/22 - 06/12/22

Charges Summary

Previous Invoice Amount:	\$33.64
Current Charges:	
Recurring Charges	
Non-Recurring Charges	\$0.00
Usage Charges	\$2.13
Taxes & Surcharges	\$6.58
Federal USF	\$1.63
Total Charges:	\$32.34
Debits & Credits	\$0.00
Payments	\$32.34
Balance Due:	\$0.00

Grasshopper News

At Grasshopper, we know that entrepreneurs just like you can change the world, one small business at a time.

That's why we started the Entrepreneur Movement. Watch the video at grasshopper.com/idea and tell everyone you know about Grasshopper.

Partner Offers



Detail of Current Charges

Payments & C	redits		
Date	Detail	Payme	nt/Credit
06/12/22	Monthly Payment, Paid on Master Card ending in 9168		. \$32.34
		Total Payments & Credits:	\$32.34

Recurring Charges		
Current Period		
Pay As You Grow Plan, 06/12/22 - 07/12/22		\$12.00
Voicemail Transcription, 06/12/22 - 07/12/22		\$10.00
•	Total Recurring Charges:	\$22.00

Minute Charge	es Summary				
Туре	Included	Used	Overage	Rate	Charge
Domestic	0 minutes	35.5	35.5 minutes	0.06	\$2.13
			Total Minut	e Charges:	\$2.13

Taxes & Surch	arges	
Туре	Detail	Charge
Tax	Utility Users Tax	\$1.85
Tax	CA Teleconnect Fund	\$0.08
Tax	Universal Lifeline Telephone Service Charge	\$0.51
Tax	CA High Cost Fund A	\$0.08
Tax	FCC Regulatory Fee (Wireline)	\$0.03
Tax	CASF	\$0.11
Tax	CA TRS	\$0.12
Tax	CA PUC Fee	\$0.05
Surcharge	Regulatory Recovery Fee	\$3.75
· ·	Total Taxes & Surcharges:	\$6.58

Federal Univer	sal Service Fund	
Туре	Detail	Charge
Surcharge	Fed Universal Service Fund	\$1.63
_	Total Federal USF Contributions:	\$1.63

Summary of Minute Charges

By Number		
Number		Total Minutes
+18186399444		35.5
	Total Minutes Used:	35.5

Explanation of Terms

Domestic: Calls that are placed inside the United States and its provinces.

Voice Over: Use of voice talents for recording of main greeting or extensions.

Off Shore: Calls placed outside of U.S. borders.

Bonus Minutes: Extra minutes that are credited to your account.

International: Calls placed from a country other than the U.S.

Set Up Support: Help setting up your account and customizing your features.

Federal Universal Service Fund The USF contribution factor established by the Federal Communications Commission is

Statement Summary

Page 3 of 3



applicable to telecommunications services and is adjusted by the FCC every calendar quarter.



Minuteman Press 20648 Ventura Blvd. Woodland Hills, CA 91364 Phone: 818-348-2300 / Fax: 818-348-2303

Web: woodlandhills-ca.minutemanpress.com E-mail:mmpwoodlandhills@gmail.com

Pro Forma Invoice

6/17/2022

ID: 1174

Job Ref ID: 66008

Bill to:

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhood

Council

Peter Fletcher

20929 Ventura Blvd., #47-535 Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Phone: 310-387-2466

Mobile Phone: 310-387-2466

Email: peter.fletcher@whcouncil.org

Ship to:

Woodland Hills Warner Center Neighborhood

Council

Peter Fletcher

20929 Ventura Blvd., #47-535 Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Phone: 310-387-2466

Mobile Phone: 310-387-2466

Email: peter.fletcher@whcouncil.org

Thank you for your order!

2600 Business Cards - 16pt C/2/S - 1 Side - (26 Versions - 100 Each) - Combined

Subtotal: Tax:

\$260.00 \$21.85

Run (Job ID 66008)

Total:

\$281.85

Salesperson: Garth Sanders

Order Subtotal:

\$260.00

Tax:

\$21.85

Order Total:

\$281.85

MINUTEMAN PRESS 20648 VENTURA BOULEVARD WOODLAND HILL, CA 91364

SALE

MID: 0015

Store: 8739 Term: 0001

REF#: 00000008

Batch #: 168

RRN: 216900007793

06/17/22

17:53:03

Trans ID: 0617 I/ICPZ8JL2L

APPR CODE: 096716

MASTERCARD

Manual CNP

**********9168

AMOUNT

\$281.85

APPROVED

Taxes are included.

It has been a pleasure working with you.

I AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CARD ISSUER'S AGREFUENT
(MERCHANT AGREEMENT OF CREDIT VOUCHER)
RETAIN THIS COPY FOR STATEMENT
VERIFICATION

MERCHANT COPY

Terms: 50% Deposit, COD

RIVAS ENTERPRISES

7214 VASSAR AVE CANOGA PARK, CA 91303 8183210648

Cashier: JOSE N RIVAS 17-Jun-2022 11:38:02A

Transaction 000158

1 Custom Item

\$547.50

Total

\$547.50

CREDIT CARD SALE MASTERCARD 9168 \$547.50

17-Jun-2022 11:38:44A \$547.50 | Method: EMV

MASTERCARD XXXXXXXXXXXX9168

PAUL LAWLER

Reference ID: 216800500076

Auth ID: 055850 MID: ******9888 AID: A0000000041010 AthNtwkNm: MASTERCARD SIGNATURE VERIFIED

> Online: https://clover.com/p /CMBY3ENTECAX2

Order 36P4PSPX1ANFY Payment CMBY3ENTECAX2

Clover Privacy Policy https://clover.com/privacy



RIVAS ENTERPRISES SIGNS AND BANNERS 7214 Vassar Ave. Canoga Park, CA 91303 818.710.7401

Invoice

Number:

7758

Date:

2/23/2022

Bill To:

ARTURO VELASQUEZ WARNER CENTER WOODLAND HILLS NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

Shi	n	To	٠
اللات	μ	10	•

ARTURO VELASQUEZ WARNER CENTER WOODLAND HILLS NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

PO Number	Terms	Sales Rep
	COD	JOSE R.

Date	Description	Quantity	Price	Tax	Amount
	COR-X 18" X 24" W/WIRE STAKES	20.00	\$25.00	~	\$500.00

SubTotal	\$500.00
State Tax 9.50% on \$500.00	\$47.50
0.00% on \$0.00	\$0.00

Total	\$547.50
iotai	φ347.3U

0 - 30 days	31 - 60 days	61 - 90 days	> 90 days	Total
\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Neighborhood Council Funding Program

APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)





This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. Upon approval of the application the Neighborhood Council (NC) shall submit the application along with all required documentation to the Office of the City Clerk, NC Funding Program.

Name of NC from which you are seeking this grant: Woodland Hills Neighborhood Council

SEC	TION I- APPLICANT INFORMATION					
4-1	New Friends Homeless Center (Operated by Miracle Minded Ministries	3) 45	5-0569831	Calif	ornia	Jan. 13, 2008
1a)	Organization Name	Fed	deral I.D. # (EIN#)	State of I	ncorporation	Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable
1b)	21781 Ventura Boulevard #33	7 W	/oodland	Hills	CA	91364
	Organization Mailing Address	Cit	у		State	Zip Code
1c)	21777 Ventura Boulevard #239	9 V	/oodland	Hills	CA	91364
	Business Address (If different)	Cit	у		State	Zip Code
1d)	PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION:					
	April Belt	818-8	87-1109 r	newfrien	dshomele	ess@gmail.com
	Name	P	hone		Email	
2)	Type of Organization- Please select one: ☐ Public School (not to include private schools) Attach Signed letter on School Letterhead	or	■ 501(c)(3) Nor Attach IRS D			: institutions)
3)	Name / Address of Affiliated Organization (if appl	licable)	City		State	Zip Code

SECTION II - PROJECT DESCRIPTION

4) Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

This past year saw record increases in the level of unhoused and food insecure in Los Angeles and our surrounding area. The ongoing pandemic continued to limit available resources, making it challenging to address this problem. However, with your generous support, we will be able to meet the needs within Woodland Hills as one of the few local organizations serving the needs of those who are marginalized in our area. The intent of this grant request is to gain financial support for food supply expenses. New Friends Homeless Center currently operates meal services on Friday evenings at 5650 Shoup Avenue in Woodland Hills. Any funds receive

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large. (Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

New Friends Homeless Center is dedicated to feeding the unhoused and food insecure in our community. We offer a place of respite, sanctuary and home for those who have no place to call home themselves. When our guests enter through the doors they are made to feel welcome and are shown they are loved by a warm and kind staff of volunteers. Every Friday evening, New Friends Homeless Center provides its guests with a free nutritious four course meal in Woodland Hills. In addition to meals, we offer our guests free clothing, hygiene kits, pet food, water and extra food packs. We are staffed by a group of over 30 volunteers from the community who provide personal attentive services designed to bring encouragement into the lives of the less fortunate. This includes live entertainment, food service and a friendly ear for all our guests. We have had the honor to serve those most marginalized in our community for ove

PAGE 1 NCFP 107

SECTION III - PROJECT BUDGET OUTL ou may also provide the Budget Outline	NE	or requested	
a) Personnel Related Expenses	on a separate sheet if hecessary	Requested of	NC Total Projected Cost
a) Toronnor Rolatoa Exponedo		\$	\$
		\$	\$
		\$	\$
b) Non-Personnel Related Expenses		Requested of	NC Total Projected Cost
,		4	total i Tojecteu Cost
Food supplies for providing meals to feed unhoused and	tood insecure guests at New Friends Homeless Ce		\$ \$
		\$ \$	\$ \$
		Ψ	Ψ
) Have you (applicant) applied to any o □ No □ Yes If Yes, p	ther Neighborhood Councils rollease list names of NCs: Encire	equesting funds for in 2019, and West H	or this project? ills in 2022
) Is the implementation of this specific			-
sources or funding? (Including NPG Source of Funding	applications to other NCs)	Amount	If Yes, please describe: Total Projected Cost
Source of Funding		\$	
		<u>Ψ</u>	Ψ s
		\$	\$
ECTION IV - POTENTIAL CONFLICTS (a) Do you (applicant) have a current o		oard Member of th	e NC?
	lease describe below:	I=	
Name of NC Board Member		Relatio	nship to Applicant
1b) If yes, did you request that the boa	rd member consult the Office	of the City Attorne	ey before filing this applicati
	at if a Board Member of the N		
or participates in the discussion	and voting of this NPG, the	NC Funding Pro	gram will deny the payme
grant in its entirety.)			
SECTION V - DECLARATION AND SIGN.			
hereby affirm that, to the best of my l			
nd accurately stated. I further affirm nterest" of this application and affirm			
urposes Grant. I affirm that I am not	conflict of interest exist that	would prevent	
	conflict of interest exist that a current Board Member of t		
no applications i fartifici ammin that i		the Neighborhoo	d Council to whom I am s
tated here, said funds shall be return	a current Board Member of the grant received is not us	the Neighborhoo sed in accordanc	d Council to whom I am see with the terms of the a
	a current Board Member of the grant received is not used immediately to the Neigh	the Neighborhoo sed in accordand oorhood Council	d Council to whom I am see with the terms of the a
tated here, said funds shall be return 12a) Executive Director of Non-Profit (a current Board Member of a fixed from the grant received is not used immediately to the Neighle Corporation or School Principal	the Neighborhoo sed in accordand oorhood Council	d Council to whom I am sice with the terms of the ap
tated here, said funds shall be return	a current Board Member of the grant received is not used immediately to the Neigh	the Neighborhoo sed in accordand oorhood Council	d Council to whom I am su se with the terms of the ap
tated here, said funds shall be return 12a) Executive Director of Non-Profit (April Belt PRINT Name	a current Board Member of a fithe grant received is not used immediately to the Neighborn or School Principa President Title	the Neighborhoo sed in accordance porhood Council al - REQUIRED* April Signati	d Council to whom I am size with the terms of the ap
tated here, said funds shall be return 12a) Executive Director of Non-Profit (April Belt PRINT Name 12b) Secretary of Non-profit Corporation	a current Board Member of the grant received is not used immediately to the Neighborson or School Principa President Title on or Assistant School Principa	the Neighborhoo sed in accordance corhood Council of - REQUIRED* Signate	d Council to whom I am so the appropriate with the terms of
ated here, said funds shall be return 12a) Executive Director of Non-Profit (April Belt PRINT Name	a current Board Member of the grant received is not used immediately to the Neighborson or School Principa President Title on or Assistant School Principa	the Neighborhoo sed in accordance corhood Council of - REQUIRED* Signate	d Council to whom I am see with the terms of the a

* If a current Board Member holds the position of Executive Director or Secretary, please contact the NC Funding Program at (213) 978-1058 or clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org for instructions on completing this form

PRINT Name

PAGE 2 NCFP 107

Signature

PHILADELPHIA PA 1925-0023

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE P. O. BOX 2508 CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Date: JAN 1 3 2008

MIRACLE MINDED MINISTRIES 3
C/O APRIL BELT
21871 VENTURA BLVD #337
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364

Employer Identification Number: 45-0569831 DLN: 17053344001037 Contact Person: ID# 31217 JOAN C KISER Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500 IM GEORIM E 17AFT Accounting Period Ending: December 31 Public Charity Status: 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) Form 990 Required Yes Effective Date of Exemption: July 06, 2007 Contribution Deductibility: SERVICELION NUMBER Advance Ruling Ending Date:
December 31, 2011
Addendum Applies:

When filling tax documents, please use the label we provided. If this isn't possible, it is very isnortant that you use your file and complete. It is very isnortant that you use your file and complete search as shown above on all federal lax forms, payments and relation tray course a delay in procession, result in procession.

We are pleased to inform you that upon review of your application for tax exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. Contributions to you are deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any questions regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizations exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Code are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. During your advance ruling period, you will be treated as a public charity. Your advance ruling period begins with the effective date of your exemption and ends with advance ruling ending date shown in the heading of the letter.

Shortly before the end of your advance ruling period, we will send you Form 8734, Support Schedule for Advance Ruling Period. You will have 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period to return the completed form. We will then notify you, in writing, about your public charity status.

please see enclosed Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt organization.

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)

MIRACLE MINDED MINISTRIES 3 % APRIL L BELT 21781 VENTURA BLVD #337 WOODLAND HILLS CA 91364

000014

Date of this notice: 08-21-2007

Employer Identification Number: 45-0569831

Form: SS-4

Number of this notice: CP 575 E

For assistance you may call us a 1-800-829-4933

IF YOU WRITE, ATTACH THE STUB OF THIS NOTICE.

WE ASSIGNED YOU AN EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

Thank you for applying for an Employer Identification Number (EIN). We assigned you EIN 45-0569831. This EIN will identify your business account, tax returns, and documents, even if you have no employees. Please keep this notice in your permanent records.

When filing tax documents, please use the label we provided. If this isn't possible, it is very important that you use your EIN and complete name and address exactly as shown above on all federal tax forms, payments and related correspondence. Any variation may cause a delay in processing, result in incorrect information in your account or even cause you to be assigned more than one EIN. If the information isn't correct as shown above, please correct it using tear off stub from this notice and return it to us so we can correct your account.

To receive a ruling or a determination letter recognizing your organization as tax exempt, you should complete Form 1023 or Form 1024, Application for Recognition of Exemption and send to:

Internal Revenue Service PO Box 192 Covington, KY 41012-0192

Publication 557, Tax Exempt for Your Organization, is available at most IRS offices or you can download this Publication from our Web site at www.irs.gov. This Publication has details on how you can apply.

IMPORTANT REMINDERS:

- * Keep a copy of this notice in your permanent records.
- * Use this EIN and your name exactly as they appear above on all your federal tax forms.
- Aldow Refer to this EIN on your tax related correspondence and documents.

If you have questions, you can call or write to us at the phone number or address at the top of the first page of this notice. If you write, please tear off the stub at the end of this notice and send it along with your letter. Thank you for your cooperation.

Office of the City Clerk Administrative Services Division Neighborhood Council (NC) Funding Program Board Action Certification (BAC) Form NC Name: Woodland Hills Warner Center Meeting Date: May 11 2022 Agenda Item No: # 22-055 Budget Fiscal Year: 2021-2022 Board Motion and/or Public Benefit Motion for the Board to approve funding for \$1500 from the Genreal NPG fund Statement (CIP and NPG): for a NPG for New Friends Homeless Center Method of Payment: (Select One) Check Credit Card Board Member Reimbursement Vote Count Recused Board Members must leave the room prior to any discussion and may not return to the room until after the vote is complete. Board Member's First and Last Name **Board Position** Ineligible Yes No Abstain Absent Recused Aaron M Quantz Area 1 Res Karen Di Biase Area 1 Bus Area 1 CBO Mark Schwartz Reina McCaughey Area 1 Alt Arturo Velasquez Area 2 Res Area 2 Bus Paul Lawler Sean McCarthy Area 2 CBO Kathleen Barth Area 2 Alt Area 3 Res Nancy Mc Lean Area 3 Bus Alex Farassati Area 3 CBO John Sandy Campbell Area 4 Res Brian Archibald Martin Lipkin Area 4 Bus Dena Weiss Area 4 CBO Tristin Esfandiari Area 5 Res Peter Flecther Area 5 CBO Leslie Simon Area 6 Res Area 6 Bus Mihran Kalaydjian Area 6 CBO Heath Kline Lauren Coffman Area 6 ALT Logan Fisher Area 7 Res Area 7 Bus Joyce Fletcher Houtan Hormozian Area 7 CBO Sam Evans At-Large Rep Talia Isaacs Youth Member

We, the authorized signers of the above named Neighborhood Council, declare that the information presented on this form is accurate and complete, and that a public meeting was held in accordance with all laws, policies, and procedures. The above was approved by the Neighborhood Council Board, at a Brown Act compliant public meeting where a quorum of the Board was present.

Total:

Authorized Signature Sould nute	Authorized Signature: Joseph Fletcher
Print/Type Name: Paul Lawler	Print/Type Name: Joyce Fletcher
Date: 5-13-2022	Date: 5/13/2022

Neighborhood Council Funding Program

APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)





This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. Upon approval of the application the Neighborhood Council (NC) shall submit the application along with all required documentation to the Office of the City Clerk, NC Funding Program.

1a) Supporters of Shadow Ranch & Woodland Hills Parks, In	sc 83-2624188	CA	11-26-2018
Organization Name	Federal I.D. # (EIN#)	State of Incorporation	Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable
1b) 8447 Faust Ave.	West Hills	CA	91304
Organization Mailing Address	City	State	Zip Code
1c) Same			
Business Address (If different)	City	State	Zip Code
1d) PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION:			
Lee Marks	818-883-9370	lee.marks@	lacity.org
Name	Phone	Email	
2) Type of Organization- Please select one:			
Public School (not to include private schools) Attach Signed letter on School Letterhead		on-Profit (other than religious Determination Letter	institutions)
Name / Address of Affiliated Organization (if applica	rbie) City	State	Zip Code

SECTION II - PROJECT DESCRIPTION

3) Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

To create a lending library for the Woodland Hills Recreation Center.

Supporters of Shadow Ranch and Woodland Hills Parks, Inc. is a support group for the community.

Supporters of Shadow Ranch and Woodland Hills Parks, Inc. request funding to create a mobile lending library for the public, to be located at Woodland Hills Recreation Center.

4) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large. (Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

We would like to create a Lending Library for the patrons who come to the Woodland Hills Recreation Center facility. The Center services a large number of community youth as well as adults. Representatives from the Los Angeles Public Library will work with the Recreation Center to offer "reading days" and assist with acquiring books. Many of the current patrons have offered to help supply books for the program as well.

Non-Personnel Related Expenses Book Cart plus tax and shipping	Requested of NC \$ \$	Total Projected Cos
	\$	The second secon
	IS.	\$
		\$
	\$	\$
Book Cart plus tax and shipping	Requested of NC	Total Projected Cos
Free Latt City Of the Partial	\$ 750.00	\$
	\$ 21	\$
	\$	\$750.00
ye you (applicant) applied to any other Neighborhood Counc No		
he implementation of this specific program or purpose desc irces or funding? (Including NPG applications to other NCs)		gent on any other factors, please describe:
Source of Funding	Amount	Total Projected Cos
AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	\$	\$
	\$	\$
	\$	\$
you (applicant) have a current or former relationship with No Yes If Yes, please describe below:	a Board Member of the NC	?
lame of NC Board Member	Relationship	to Applicant
CAREN DIBIASE	PARK ADY	ISORY BOARD SE
	PARK	- A PARK I OVER
yes, did you request that the board member consult the Off Yes No *(Please note that If a Board Member of t r participates in the discussion and voting of this NPG, rant in its entirety.)	he NC has a conflict of in	erest and completes
ON V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE	on provided berein and co	mmunicated otherwi
by affirm that, to the best of my knowledge, the information of the state of the st	ocuments "What is a Put ct(s) and/or program(s) fa that would prevent the a r of the Neighborhood Co ot used in accordance wi	olic Benefit," and "Co Il within the criteria of warding of the Neig uncil to whom I am s
by affirm that, to the best of my knowledge, the information courately stated. I further affirm that I have read the dost" of this application and affirm that the proposed projet project/program and that no conflict of interest exist sees Grant. I affirm that I am not a current Board Member oplication. I further affirm that if the grant received is not a current between the conflict on the conflict of the confl	ocuments "What is a Pub ct(s) and/or program(s) fa that would prevent the a r of the Neighborhood Co ot used in accordance wite eighborhood Council.	olic Benefit," and "Co Il within the criteria of warding of the Neig uncil to whom I am s
by affirm that, to the best of my knowledge, the information courately stated. I further affirm that I have read the dost" of this application and affirm that the proposed projet project/program and that no conflict of interest exist see Grant. I affirm that I am not a current Board Member oplication. I further affirm that if the grant received is not here, said funds shall be returned immediately to the Ne	ocuments "What is a Pub ct(s) and/or program(s) fa that would prevent the a r of the Neighborhood Co ot used in accordance wite eighborhood Council.	olic Benefit," and "Co Il within the criteria of warding of the Neig uncil to whom I am s th the terms of the a
by affirm that, to the best of my knowledge, the information courately stated. I further affirm that I have read the dost" of this application and affirm that the proposed project project/program and that no conflict of interest exist ses Grant. I affirm that I am not a current Board Member polication. I further affirm that if the grant received is not here, said funds shall be returned immediately to the Ne Executive Director of Non-Profit Corporation or School Prince.	ocuments "What is a Pub ct(s) and/or program(s) fa that would prevent the a r of the Neighborhood Co ot used in accordance wite eighborhood Council.	olic Benefit," and "Co Il within the criteria of warding of the Neig uncil to whom I am s
by affirm that, to the best of my knowledge, the information courately stated. I further affirm that I have read the dost" of this application and affirm that the proposed project project/program and that no conflict of interest exist ses Grant. I affirm that I am not a current Board Member opplication. I further affirm that if the grant received is not here, said funds shall be returned immediately to the Ne Executive Director of Non-Profit Corporation or School Print Anthony Scearce Treasurer/Exec. Director Title Title	ocuments "What is a Publict(s) and/or program(s) fathat would prevent the art of the Neighborhood Coot used in accordance with eighborhood Council. Icipal - REQUIRED* Signature	olic Benefit," and "Co Il within the criteria of warding of the Neig uncil to whom I am s th the terms of the a
by affirm that, to the best of my knowledge, the information courately stated. I further affirm that I have read the dost" of this application and affirm that the proposed project project/program and that no conflict of interest exist sees Grant. I affirm that I am not a current Board Member opplication. I further affirm that if the grant received is not here, said funds shall be returned immediately to the Ne Executive Director of Non-Profit Corporation or School Print Anthony Scearce Treasurer/Exec. Director	ocuments "What is a Publict(s) and/or program(s) fathat would prevent the art of the Neighborhood Coot used in accordance with eighborhood Council. Icipal - REQUIRED* Signature	olic Benefit," and "Co Il within the criteria of warding of the Neig uncil to whom I am s th the terms of the a

Date: DEC 18 2018

SUPPORTERS OF SHADOW RANCH AND WOODLAND HILLS PARKS INC 8447 FAUST AVE WEST HILLS, CA 91304-2233

Employer Identification Number: 83-2624188 DLN: 26053732001578 Contact Person: CUSTOMER SERVICE ID# 31954 Contact Telephone Number: (877) 829-5500 Accounting Period Ending: December 31 Public Charity Status: 170(b)(1)(A)(vi) Form 990/990-EZ/990-N Required: Effective Date of Exemption: November 13, 2018 Contribution Deductibility: Addendum Applies: No

Dear Applicant:

We're pleased to tell you we determined you're exempt from federal income tax under Internal Revenue Code (IRC) Section 501(c)(3). Donors can deduct contributions they make to you under IRC Section 170. You're also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers or gifts under Section 2055, 2106, or 2522. This letter could help resolve questions on your exempt status. Please keep it for your records.

Organizations exempt under IRC Section 501(c)(3) are further classified as either public charities or private foundations. We determined you're a public charity under the IRC Section listed at the top of this letter.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that you're required to file Form 990/990-EZ/990-N, our records show you're required to file an annual information return (Form 990 or Form 990-EZ) or electronic notice (Form 990-N, the e-Postcard). If you don't file a required return or notice for three consecutive years, your exempt status will be automatically revoked.

If we indicated at the top of this letter that an addendum applies, the enclosed addendum is an integral part of this letter.

For important information about your responsibilities as a tax-exempt organization, go to www.irs.gov/charities. Enter "4221-PC" in the search bar to view Publication 4221-PC, Compliance Guide for 501(c)(3) Public Charities, which describes your recordkeeping, reporting, and disclosure requirements.

Sincerely,

Director, Exempt Organizations Rulings and Agreements

a. nellen

Office of the City Clerk Administrative Services Division						-(1	
Neighborhood Council (NC) Funding Prog Board Action Certification (BAC) Form	ram						
NC Name: Woodland Hills Warner Cente	r	·	Meeting Date:	May 11 2022		-1	1000
Budget Fiscal Year; 2021-2022		THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1					
Board Motion and/or Public Benefit Statement (CIP and NPG):	Woodland H	Agenda Item No: # 22-059 oprove funding of \$750 from the General NPG Fund to purchase a mobile Illand Hills Recreation Center to create a lending library for children and low the Center to offer "reading days" and other related activities					
Method of Payment: (Select One)	■ Check		Credit Card		☐ Boa	rd Member Reimb	ursement
Recused Board Member	s must leave the room r		ote Count				
Board Member's First and Last Name	Board Position	Yes	No No	Abstain	Absent		
Aaron M Quantz	Area 1 Res	X	NO	Austain	Absent	Ineligible	Recused
Karen Di Biase	Area 1 Bus	1-6	+	 		 	11
Mark Schwartz	Area 1 CBO	×			 		_X
Reina McCaughey	Area 1 Alt	1-6-	-	 	 	-	****
Arturo Velasquez	Area 2 Res	X.		 			***
Paul Lawler	Area 2 Bus	×	+				
Sean McCarthy	Area 2 CBO	X		 	<u> </u>	-	
Kathleen Barth	Area 2 Alt	+^-	+	<u> </u>		-	**********
Nancy Mc Lean	Area 3 Res	1	-	-		-	
Alex Farassati	Area 3 Bus	1×		-			
John Sandy Campbell	Area 3 CBO	+	-	 	X		
Brian Archibald	Area 4 Res	-			X		
		1			X		
Martin Lipkin Dena Weiss	Area 4 Bus	X		ļ			
Tristin Esfandiari	Area 4 CBO	×				 	
Peter Flecther	Area 5 Res	X				-	
	Area 5 CBO	×					-
Leslie Simon	Area 6 Res	X					
Mihran Kalaydjian	Area 6 Bus	×					Mark Committee of the C
Heath Kline	Area 6 CBO	X					
Lauren Coffman	Area 6 ALT	1				×	
Logan Fisher	Area 7 Res	X					
Joyce Fletcher	Area 7 Bus	X					
Houtan Hormozian	Area 7 CBO	X					
Sam Evans	At-Large Rep				X		
Talia Isaacs	Youth Member					X	
oard Quorum:	Total	17.	-				
e, the authorized signers of the above n eeting was held in accordance with all la eeting where a quorum of the Board was	amed Neighborhood Co	uncil, declare th	at the information we was approved b	n presented on the presented on the Neighbarh	his form is accu	rate and complete ard, at a Brown A	e, and that a public ct compliant public
uthorized Signature Aul Lau	. The		Authorized Signa	ature:	2. 70	tales	
int/Type Name: Paul Lawler			1	e Joyce Fle	tcher	itcher	
ste: 5/13/202	17-		Date:	5/12	12022	,	
110/00				0//2	12022		

Neighborhood Council Funding Program

APPLICATION for Neighborhood Purposes Grant (NPG)



This form is to be completed by the applicant seeking the Neighborhood Purposes Grant and submitted to the Neighborhood Council from whom the grant is being sought. All applications for grants must be reviewed and approved in a public meeting. Upon approval of the application the Neighborhood Council (NC) shall submit the application along with all required documentation to the Office of the City Clerk, NC Funding Program.

Name of NC from which you are seeking this grant: Woodland Hills-Warner Center Neighborhood Council

SEC	TION I- APPLICANT INFORMATION					
	West Valley Occupational Cen	ter 6	5-600-1908	CA		
1a)	Organization Name	Fe	ederal I.D. # (EIN#)	State of In-	corporation	Date of 501(c)(3) Status (if applicable)
1b)	6200 Winnetka Ave	V	Voodland H	lills	CA	91367
	Organization Mailing Address	Ci	ity		State	Zip Code
1c)	Business Address (If different)	- C	ity	A minimum de management	State	Zip Code
1d)	PRIMARY CONTACT INFORMATION:					
	Ana Rubalcava	818-3	46-3540	adr	57011@	DLAUSD.net
	Name		Phone	E	imail	
2)	Type of Organization- Please select one: Public School (not to include private schools) Attach Signed letter on School Letterhea	or	501(c)(3) Nor Attach IRS D	n-Profit <i>(other</i> determination	r than religious n Letter	institutions)
3)	Name / Address of Affiliated Organization (if a	pplicable) Cîty		State	Zip Code
OFC	TION II DOO LECT DESCRIPTION					

4) Please describe the purpose and intent of the grant.

Each year adult school students who do not have their high school diploma struggle to pay the \$150 test fee to take the HiSET (formerly the GED). Although classes are currently tuition free, each student must pay for their own HiSET exam.

5) How will this grant be used to primarily support or serve a public purpose and benefit the public at-large. (Grants cannot be used as rewards or prizes for individuals)

This grant will be used to support the administration of the HiSET exam to students in need. The HiSET is the high school equivalency test administered by the Los Angeles Unified School District. After passing the exam students are ready to pursue a career or transfer to a college or university. This benefits the community by allowing residents who previously were unqualified to gain employment or continue their education at an institution of higher learning.

11 1995	ON III - PROJECT BUDGET OUTLINE by also provide the Budget Outline on a	separate sheet if noce	ssary or request	ed.						
)	Personnel Related Expenses		Reques	ted of NC	Total Proje	ected Cost				
" I		The second secon	\$		\$					
ľ			\$		\$					
			\$		\$					
) [Non-Personnel Related Expenses		Reques	ted.of.NC	Total Proj	ected Cost				
'	Each HiSET exam costs \$150.00 (6 exams for		\$ 900		\$900					
Ì			\$		\$					
			\$		\$					
W		se list names of NCs:				other factors or				
15 1	the implementation of this specific program or purpose described in Question 4 contingent on any other factors or urces or funding? (Including NPG applications to other NCs) 10 No Yes If Yes, please describe:									
	Source of Eunding 25		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Walley Wall	TOE RO	cted Cost				
			\$		\$					
			\$	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\$					
			\$		\$					
	o you (applicant) have a current or for	rmer relationship wit se describe below:	h a Board Memb	er of the NC?						
-	Name of NC Board Member	e describe below.		Relationship t	o Applicar	rt				
-										
	f yes, did you request that the board n	le control de C	Star of the City	Attament hofo	un filing th	ie annlication?				
6	ryes, did you request that the board in 2 Yes No <u>*(Please note that it or participates in the discussion and participates in the discussion and prant in its entirety.)</u>	f a Board Member of	the NC has a c	onflict of inte	rest and c	ompletes this fo				
here nd a ntere enel urpe his a	ION V - DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE by affirm that, to the best of my know accurately stated. I further affirm the st" of this application and affirm that it project/program and that no concess Grant. I affirm that I am not a complication. I further affirm that if the differe, said funds shall be returned	wledge, the Informatiat I have read the cat the proposed projection of interest exist urrent Board Member grant received is	documents "W ject(s) and/or p st that would p er of the Neigh not used in acc	hat is a Publi rogram(s) fall prevent the av borhood Cou cordance with	or Benefit within the varding of ncil to wh	," and "Conflict e criteria of a pu f the Neighborh om I am submit				
12a	Executive Director of Non-Profit Corp	poration or School P	rincipal - REQUI	RED*		CALL DAY FORMANDA MARKET				
	Monica Gnirs-Balbuena	Principal		2/		04/28/22				
	PRINT Name	Title		Signature		Date				
12b	Secretary of Non-profit Corporation	or Assistant School F	Principal - REQU	IRED*		1				
,	Ana Rubalcava	Asst. Principal	19	2/4		04/28/22				
	PRINT Name	Title	-90=	Signature	-	Date				
		n nu.nu								

* If a current Board Member holds the position of Executive Director or Secretary, please contact the NC Funding Program at (213) 978-1058 or clerk.ncfunding@lacity.org for instructions on completing this form



LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
DIVISION OF ADULT AND CAREER EDUCATION
WEST VALLEY OCCUPATIONAL CENTER
6200 WINNETKA AVENUE
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91367
PHONE: (818) 346-3540 FAX: (818) 346-3858

ALBERTO M. CARVALHO SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

ALISON YOSHIMOTO-TOWERY CHIEF ACADEMIC OFFICER DIVISION OF INSTRUCTION

JOSEPH STARK EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DORA PIMENTEL-BAXTER ADMINISTRATOR

ROSARIO GALVAN ADMINISTRATOR

MONICA GNIRS-BALBUENA

April 27, 2022

Woodland Hills - Warner Center Neighborhood Council 20929 Ventura Blvd. Suite 47-535 Woodland Hills, CA 91364

Dear Committee Members,

The West Valley Occupational Center has been serving adults in need of basic reading and math skills, English as a Second Language, high school diploma and career training in Woodland Hills and the surrounding areas for over 60 years. Now more than ever students need to further their education in order to reach their career goals and obtain good-paying jobs.

Each year approximately 200 WVOC students take the high school equivalency test (HiSET), formerly known as the GED, as part of their training program. Not only do students who wish to enter college need their high school diploma but students completing career training need to have a high school diploma or its equivalent in order to become employed. Currently the HiSET exam costs \$150 per student. Unfortunately, students must pay for their exams as the district does not have funds to cover this expense. We humbly ask for any assistance you can provide to help defray the cost.

We are most appreciative to be considered for this grant. Should you need additional information, please contact me at (818) 346-3540 or monica.balbuena@LAUSD.net.

Many Thanks,

Monica Gnirs-Balbuena

Principal



ONLINE. IN-PERSON. HYBRID. DAY. EVENING.

GREAT TEACHERS FREE CLASSES



Career Classes

LEARN AND EARN! WVOC Career Classes are for in-demand trades and work areas. Our classes prepare you for real jobs, now. You never need a student loan at WVOC.



High School Diploma

LIFE HAPPENS! Sometimes it's difficult to finish traditional high school. If your goal is to finally get that diploma, talk to us! WVOC has great options. You can do it and WVOC is here to help.



Learn English

ENGLISH FOR ALL! With 7 different levels, special Career Classes for English Learners, and Citizenship Classes, WVOC has a great class for every English Language Learner.



6200 Winnetka Avenue Woodland Hills CA 91364 818-346-3540 www.wvoc.net

fice of the City Clerk						()			
Iministrative Services Division									
eighborhood Council (NC) Funding Progr	ram					1 1/2			
pard Action Certification (BAC) Form						Cilia	W1111 55		
Name: Woodland Hills Warner Center	Meeting Date: May 11 2022								
odget Fiscal Year: 2021-2022	Agenda Item No: # 22-060								
oard Motion and/or Public Benefit stement (CIP and NPG):	earned a High School Diploma are re exam fee. This grant of \$900 will be	iquired to pay \$150 used to support the	the general NPG fund to fund NISET Exam fee for students of the West Valley Occupational Center. Adult Students who have no 50 fee to take the HISET exam. Although classes at WVOC are currently further-free, each fundernt must pay for their own HISET se administration of the HISET exam for students in recent. The HIGET is the high school equivalency test administrate by LAUSD results the exam students are qualified to pursue a career or transfer to a college or university. This grant would benefit the unable to pay for the test, to take the test and thereby gain employment or continue their journey to higher education.						
ethod of Payment: (Select One)	M Check		☐ Credit Card ☐ Board Member Reimbursement ote Count						
Recused Board Member	s must leave the room pric			ot return to the re	oom until after	the vote is comple	etė.		
Board Member's First and Last Name	Board Position	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	Ineligible	Recused		
Aaron M Quantz	Area 1 Res	X	1 1 2 2-11						
Karen Di Biase	Area 1 Bus	×							
Mark Schwartz	Area 1 CBO	X							
Reina McCaughey	Area 1 Alt					X			
Arturo Velasquez	Area 2 Res	×							
Paul Lawler	Area 2 Bus	X							
Sean McCarthy	Area 2 CBO	X							
Kathleen Barth	Area 2 Alt				X				
Nancy Mc Lean	Area 3 Res	X							
Alex Farassati	Area 3 Bus				X				
John Sandy Campbell	Area 3 CBO				X				
Brian Archibald	Area 4 Res				X				
Martin Lipkin	Area 4 Bus	×		-		1			
Dena Weiss	Area 4 CBO	Ÿ							
Tristin Esfandiari	Area 5 Res	_~		+	X				
Peter Flecther	Area 5 CBO	×	-						
Leslie Simon	Area 6 Res	1		-	 				
	Area 6 Bus	X			-	-			
Mihran Kalaydjian	Area 6 CBO	× -			4	+			
Heath Kline		_				+	 		
Lauren Coffman	Area 6 ALT	V		+	A STATE OF THE STA	$+\Delta$			
Logan Fisher	Area 7 Res	×		-					
Joyce Fletcher	Area 7 Bus	-				+			
Houtan Hormozian	Area 7 CBO			-	1	 			
Sam Evans	At-Large Rep			+	X_	+	-		
Talia Isaacs	Youth Member	ļ				$+\times$	 		
		-							
	 			 	 	-			
oard Quorum:	Total:	16	0	0	6	3	0		
Ve, the authorized signers of the above neeting was held in accordance with all neeting where a quorum of the Board w	I laws, policies, and proced								
outhorized Signature Saulo	Authorized Si	Authorized Signature: (Duce , Flitchen)							
rint/Type Name: Paul Lawler	Print/Type No	Authorized Signature: Joyce Fletcher Print/Type Name: Joyce Fletcher							
Date: 5/13/2022	Date:								
				-//-/	AND THE REST OF THE PARTY OF TH		The latest the same of the sam		